TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAR 17, 2023 THROUGH MAR 24, 2023

CASE# DATE |TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2300 3/18/23
13131

3 2300 3/18/23
13132

6 2300 3/18/23
13147

2 2300 3/18/23
13154

5 2300 3/18/23
13194

2 2300 3/18/23
45293

2 2300 3/18/23
13186

2 2300 3/18/23
13231 &
13234

2 2300 3/19/23
13329

6 2300 3/19/23
13271

8:00 am

8:57 am

10:38 am

12:32 pm

3:15 pm

5:18 pm

3:15 pm

6:55 pm

8:00 am

8:24 am

Warrant Service

Theft from Auto

Larceny

Vandalism to Auto

Theft from Auto

Recovered Stolen Auto

Revenge Porn

Theft of Packages

Fugitive Arrest; Escape
Attempt; False
Statements

Theft from Auto

7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)

6300 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

600 blk Hudson
Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

6800 blk New
Hampshire Ave
700 blk Auburn
Ave

7000 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1100 blk Linden
Ave

03/24/2023

Subject turned himself in at the police station
for an open warrant through Montgomery
County Police

Victim was pumping gasoline at Sunoco when
an unk suspect(s) stole property from inside
her vehicle

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Unk suspect(s) smashed the passenger window
of the victim’s vehicle (2016 silver Toyota
Rav4)

Unknown suspect(s) stole the victim’s vehicle’s
airbag (2015 Honda Civic) sometime between
3/17 @ 6:30 pm and 3/18 @ 3:00 pm

Prince George’s County Police recovered a
stolen auto from Takoma Park (2016 Chrysler
2000)

Victim’s ex-girlfriend posted nude
photos/movies of him on social media

Unk suspect stole packages from two
residential porches; LSW all dark clothing, fled
on a bike

Fugitive arrest made of subject for multiple
outstanding warrants in multiple jurisdictions

Unknown suspect(s) stole the victim’s vehicle’s
airbag (2014 Honda Civic) sometime between
3/18 @ 7:30 pm and 3/19 @ 8:00 am; vehicle
window was smashed to gain entry
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CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2300
13278

2 2300
13308

6 2300
13319

6 2300
13292

6 2300
13341

1 2300
13413

3 N/A
3 2300
13449

N/A 2300
13496

6 2300
13686

4 2300
13712

6 2300
13881

3/19/23

3/19/23

3/19/23

3/19/23
3/19/23

3/20/23

3/20/23
3/20/23
3/20/23
3/21/23

3/21/23

3/22/23

9:12 am

10:53 am

11:01 am

11:02 am
5:30 pm

8:50 am

10:23 am
11:22 am
11:43 am
11:51 am

2:48 pm

12:20 pm

Larceny; Warrant
Arrest

Theft from Building

Trespassing; Drunk &
Disorderly Arrest

Larceny
Larceny

Strong Arm Carjacking

Unattended Death
Fraud

Found Property
Child Neglect

Fraud

Larceny

1300 blk University
Blvd

7000 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7000 blk Carroll
Ave

7000 blk Carroll
Ave

7100 blk Woodland
Ave

7500 Maple Ave
(police station)
1100 blk Linden
Ave

7600 blk Maple
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

03/24/2023

Commercial theft from Walgreens; suspect
arrested for outstanding warrant from Prince
George’s County Police

Stolen property from Grace Methodist Church

Suspect arrested for trespassing at Aldi’s,
harassing female customers and being drunk &
disorderly

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Red Apple Market

Unk suspect stole property from victim and
then demanded she get out of her vehicle and
then stole her vehicle (2006 gray Nissan
Pathfinder)

Unattended Death of 74-year-old female

Hacked bank account

Subject turned in a found phone; impounded
Child neglect; child protective services notified
Victim reported an unknown suspect(s) altered
two checks made payable to a merchant in an

amount exceeding $34,000
Commercial theft from Walgreens



03/24/2023

TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAR 17, 2023 THROUGH MAR 24, 2023

CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2300 3/22/23  12:51 pm Assault on Police 1300 blk University = Suspect trespassing at Walgreens attempted to
13882 Officer; Trespassing Blvd steal property; officer on scene made contact
Arrest with the suspect and the suspect assaulted the
police officer
6 2300 3/22/23  3:50 pm  Larceny 1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens
13906 Blvd
2 2300 3/22/23 5:09 pm  Warrant Service 6800 blk New Officers made contact with a subject who had
13936 Hampshire Ave multiple outstanding warrants in multiple
jurisdictions, including for arson and assault &
battery on a police officer; arrest made
6 2300 3/22/23  6:48 pm  Burglary 1300 blk Holton Ln = Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage
13952 between Nov 2022 and 3/22/23; lock damaged
2 2300 3/22/23  9:38pm  Missing Person; 600 blk ElIm Ave Parent reported juvenile runaway; located at
13978 Runaway 3:55 am on 3/23 in Silver Spring, MD
6 2300 3/22/23  11:22 pm  Assault; Attempt Theft 900 blk Merrimac Suspect was arrested for commercial theft
13988 Arrest Dr from 7-11 and assault on an employee
3 2300 3/23/23  12:41am  Sound of Shots Fired Kansas Ln and Officers canvassed area and did not initially
79177 Eastern Ave locate any shell casings, suspects or victims.
Follow up investigation revealed a bullet hole
in the siding of victim’s home; anonymous tip
revealed approx. 5 juveniles shooting guns
from DC side on Eastern Ave
6 2300 3/23/23  1:52am  Theft from Auto; 1000 blk University = 16-year-old male juvenile from Hyattsville, MD
13995 Destruction of Blvd arrested; released to custody of parent(s)
Property Arrest
3 2300 3/23/23  4:21am  Armed Carjacking 6300 blk New At the Sunoco, unk suspects stole property
13996 Hampshire Ave from victim and then stole victim’s vehicle at
gunpoint (2015 black Toyota Rav4)
2 2300 3/23/23  5:42am  Attempted Armed 6900 blk New Attempt to steal victim’s 2020 black Jeep
14000 Carjacking Hampshire Ave Cherokee at gunpoint unsuccessful; suspects

were three unk males who fled in vehicles
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2300
14004
6 2300
14104
6 2300
14119
4 N/A
6 2300
14141
2 N/A
6 2300
14178
2 2300
14183

3/23/23
3/23/23

3/23/23

3/23/23
3/23/23
3/23/23
3/24/23

3/24/23

7:46 am

4:10 pm

5:47 pm

7:14 pm

7:26 pm

8:28 pm

1:25 am

2:23 am

Property Damage
Collision
Suspicious Situation

Warrant Service

Domestic

Theft

Emergency Evaluation
Petition

Larceny

Warrant Service

Contact Shooting — An individual(s) was shot.

Ethan Allen Ave
and Carroll Ave
7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7600 blk Maple
Ave

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7300 blk Trescott
Ave

900 blk Merrimac
Dr

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

03/24/2023

Ride-On Bus and another vehicle collided;
minor property damage; no injuries
Suspicious Situation

Officers made contact with a subject who had
an outstanding warrant through Montgomery
County Police; arrest made

Domestic

Theft of food from IHOP; three juvenile males
Emergency Evaluation Petition

Commercial theft from 7-11

Officers made contact with a subject who had

an outstanding warrant through Takoma Park
Police; arrest made

Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a
medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suspicious Situation — This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.
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ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAR 17, 2023 THROUGH MAR 24, 2023

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,
months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends
that check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).



