WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ΑCTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
N/A	2300 13131	3/18/23	8:00 am	Warrant Service	7500 blk Maple Ave (police station)	Subject turned himself in at the police station for an open warrant through Montgomery County Police
3	2300 13132	3/18/23	8:57 am	Theft from Auto	6300 blk New Hampshire Ave	Victim was pumping gasoline at Sunoco when an unk suspect(s) stole property from inside her vehicle
6	2300 13147	3/18/23	10:38 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	2300 13154	3/18/23	12:32 pm	Vandalism to Auto	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Unk suspect(s) smashed the passenger window of the victim's vehicle (2016 silver Toyota Rav4)
5	2300 13194	3/18/23	3:15 pm	Theft from Auto	600 blk Hudson Ave	Unknown suspect(s) stole the victim's vehicle's airbag (2015 Honda Civic) sometime between 3/17 @ 6:30 pm and 3/18 @ 3:00 pm
2	2300 45293	3/18/23	5:18 pm	Recovered Stolen Auto	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Prince George's County Police recovered a stolen auto from Takoma Park (2016 Chrysler 2000)
2	2300 13186	3/18/23	3:15 pm	Revenge Porn	6800 blk New Hampshire Ave	Victim's ex-girlfriend posted nude photos/movies of him on social media
2	2300 13231 & 13234	3/18/23	6:55 pm	Theft of Packages	700 blk Auburn Ave	Unk suspect stole packages from two residential porches; LSW all dark clothing, fled on a bike
2	2300 13329	3/19/23	8:00 am	Fugitive Arrest; Escape Attempt; False Statements	7000 blk New Hampshire Ave	Fugitive arrest made of subject for multiple outstanding warrants in multiple jurisdictions
6	2300 13271	3/19/23	8:24 am	Theft from Auto	1100 blk Linden Ave	Unknown suspect(s) stole the victim's vehicle's airbag (2014 Honda Civic) sometime between 3/18 @ 7:30 pm and 3/19 @ 8:00 am; vehicle window was smashed to gain entry

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2300 13278	3/19/23	9:12 am	Larceny; Warrant Arrest	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens; suspect arrested for outstanding warrant from Prince George's County Police
2	2300 13308	3/19/23	10:53 am	Theft from Building	7000 blk New Hampshire Ave	Stolen property from Grace Methodist Church
6	2300 13319	3/19/23	11:01 am	Trespassing; Drunk & Disorderly Arrest	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Suspect arrested for trespassing at Aldi's, harassing female customers and being drunk & disorderly
6	2300 13292	3/19/23	11:02 am	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2300 13341	3/19/23	5:30 pm	Larceny	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from Red Apple Market
1	2300 13413	3/20/23	8:50 am	Strong Arm Carjacking	7000 blk Carroll Ave	Unk suspect stole property from victim and then demanded she get out of her vehicle and then stole her vehicle (2006 gray Nissan Pathfinder)
3	N/A	3/20/23	10:23 am	Unattended Death	7000 blk Carroll Ave	Unattended Death of 74-year-old female
3	2300 13449	3/20/23	11:22 am	Fraud	7100 blk Woodland Ave	Hacked bank account
N/A	2300 13496	3/20/23	11:43 am	Found Property	7500 Maple Ave (police station)	Subject turned in a found phone; impounded
6	2300 13686	3/21/23	11:51 am	Child Neglect	1100 blk Linden Ave	Child neglect; child protective services notified
4	2300 13712	3/21/23	2:48 pm	Fraud	7600 blk Maple Ave	Victim reported an unknown suspect(s) altered two checks made payable to a merchant in an amount exceeding \$34,000
6	2300 13881	3/22/23	12:20 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2300 13882	3/22/23	12:51 pm	Assault on Police Officer; Trespassing Arrest	1300 blk University Blvd	Suspect trespassing at Walgreens attempted to steal property; officer on scene made contact with the suspect and the suspect assaulted the police officer
6	2300 13906	3/22/23	3:50 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	2300 13936	3/22/23	5:09 pm	Warrant Service	6800 blk New Hampshire Ave	Officers made contact with a subject who had multiple outstanding warrants in multiple jurisdictions, including for arson and assault & battery on a police officer; arrest made
6	2300 13952	3/22/23	6:48 pm	Burglary	1300 blk Holton Ln	Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage between Nov 2022 and 3/22/23; lock damaged
2	2300 13978	3/22/23	9:38 pm	Missing Person; Runaway	600 blk Elm Ave	Parent reported juvenile runaway; located at 3:55 am on 3/23 in Silver Spring, MD
6	2300 13988	3/22/23	11:22 pm	Assault; Attempt Theft Arrest	900 blk Merrimac Dr	Suspect was arrested for commercial theft from 7-11 and assault on an employee
3	2300 79177	3/23/23	12:41 am	Sound of Shots Fired	Kansas Ln and Eastern Ave	Officers canvassed area and did not initially locate any shell casings, suspects or victims. Follow up investigation revealed a bullet hole in the siding of victim's home; anonymous tip revealed approx. 5 juveniles shooting guns from DC side on Eastern Ave
6	2300 13995	3/23/23	1:52 am	Theft from Auto; Destruction of Property Arrest	1000 blk University Blvd	16-year-old male juvenile from Hyattsville, MD arrested; released to custody of parent(s)
3	2300 13996	3/23/23	4:21 am	Armed Carjacking	6300 blk New Hampshire Ave	At the Sunoco, unk suspects stole property from victim and then stole victim's vehicle at gunpoint (2015 black Toyota Rav4)
2	2300 14000	3/23/23	5:42 am	Attempted Armed Carjacking	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Attempt to steal victim's 2020 black Jeep Cherokee at gunpoint unsuccessful; suspects were three unk males who fled in vehicles

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
N/A	2300 14004	3/23/23	7:46 am	Property Damage Collision	Ethan Allen Ave and Carroll Ave	Ride-On Bus and another vehicle collided; minor property damage; no injuries
6	2300 14104	3/23/23	4:10 pm	Suspicious Situation	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Suspicious Situation
6	2300 14119	3/23/23	5:47 pm	Warrant Service	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Officers made contact with a subject who had an outstanding warrant through Montgomery County Police; arrest made
4	N/A	3/23/23	7:14 pm	Domestic	7600 blk Maple Ave	Domestic
6	2300 14141	3/23/23	7:26 pm	Theft	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Theft of food from IHOP; three juvenile males
2	N/A	3/23/23	8:28 pm	Emergency Evaluation Petition	7300 blk Trescott Ave	Emergency Evaluation Petition
6	2300 14178	3/24/23	1:25 am	Larceny	900 blk Merrimac Dr	Commercial theft from 7-11
2	2300 14183	3/24/23	2:23 am	Warrant Service	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Officers made contact with a subject who had an outstanding warrant through Takoma Park Police; arrest made

Contact Shooting – An individual(s) was shot.

Domestic – Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

Emergency Evaluation Petition – An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a medical professional in a designated emergency facility. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

Suicide - *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

Suspicious Situation – *This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.*

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases, months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends that check on them regularly. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.